
Technical Data Sheet

Newlec Wire Basket Tray (30mm Depth) 

Part Number:

NLWB30100 - Wire Basket Tray 30 x 100mm
NLWB30150 - Wire Basket Tray 30 x 150mm
NLWB30300 - Wire Basket Tray 30 x 300mm

Description

30mm high wire basket tray. 
Manufactured from machine welded steel wire rod.
50 x 100mm mesh configuration.
Supplied in Electro Zinc finish. 
3 Metre Length.

• BS EN 61537 (Cable tray systems)
• BS EN ISO 10244 (Steel Wire and wire products)
• BS EN ISO 2081 (Metallic and other inorganic coatings)

Applicable Standards

Technical Details

Cable Capacities

November 2018Newlec Helpline: 0800 783 6906

MC30 APPROX CABLE CAPACITY UNDER NEC 50% RULE

CABLE TRAY TOTAL FILL AREA
(mm2)

NEC 50% RULE:
ALLOWABLE FILL

AREA (mm2)

CAT 5e 4-pr UTP
(4.9mm diam)

CAT 6 4-pr UTP
(6.5mm diam)

CAT 6a 4-pr UTP
(8.9mm diam)

MC3050 1400 700 37 21 11

MC30100 2800 1400 74 42 23

MC30150 4200 2100 111 63 34

MC30200 5600 2800 148 84 45

MC30300 8400 4200 223 127 68

tel: +44 (0) 1248 725 772 fax: +44 (0) 1248 725 772 email: sales@marcocm.com web: www.marcocm.com
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Manufactured: Machine welded from steel wire rod

EZ - Electro-Zinc

Product Code:
MC30 Range

Product Description:
30mm high steel wire cable tray 
50 x 100 mm mesh configuration

Product Dimensions:
MC3050 - 30 x 50 mm 
MC30100 - 30 x 100 mm
MC30150 - 30 x 150 mm
MC30200 - 30 x 200 mm
MC30300 - 30 x 300 mm
MC30400 - 30 x 400 mm
MC30450 - 30 x 450 mm
MC30500 - 30 x 500 mm

Cable capacities: 

HDG - Hot-dip Galvanised

PG - Pre-Galvanised
PC - Powder Coated
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30MM RANGE
100mm X 50mm MESH CONFIGURATION

PART CODE 'A' DIMENSION 'B' DIMENSION 'C' DIMENSION
MC3050 50 30 64
MC30100 100 30 114
MC30150 150 30 164
MC30200 200 30 214
MC30300 300 30 316
MC30400 400 30 416
MC30450 450 30 466
MC30500 500 30 516

MC30 RANGE
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E.Z

Bright Mild Steel
FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  2
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
MARCO CABLE MANAGEMENT.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
MARCO CABLE MANAGEMENT IS 
PROHIBITED.
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Standard 3 metres length

BS EN 61537 (Cable tray systems) 
BS EN ISO 10244 (Steel wire and wire products)
BS EN ISO 1461(Hot dip galvanized coatings)
BS EN ISO 2081 (Metallic and other inorganic coatings)
BS EN 13438 (Powder organic coatings)
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(6.5mm diam)

CAT 6a 4-pr UTP
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Standard 3 metres length

BS EN 61537 (Cable tray systems) 
BS EN ISO 10244 (Steel wire and wire products)
BS EN ISO 1461(Hot dip galvanized coatings)
BS EN ISO 2081 (Metallic and other inorganic coatings)
BS EN 13438 (Powder organic coatings)

Part Code A B C
NLWB30100 100 30 114
NLWB30150 150 30 164
NLWB30300 300 30 316

30mm Depth Approx Capacity Under NEC 50% Rule
Part Code Total Fill 

Area
NEC 50%: 

Allowable Fill Area 
(mm2)

CAT 5e 4-prUTP 
(4.9mm diam)

CAT 6 4-pr UTP 
(6.5mm diam)

CAT 6a 4-pr UTP 
(8.9mm diam)

NLWB30100 2800 1400 74 42 23
NLWB30150 4200 2100 111 63 34
NLWB30300 8400 4200 223 127 68


